FILE NO. 001558

RESOLUTION NO. 807-00

[Accept-Expend gift in place from Nob Hill Association] RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AND EXPENDING A GIFT IN PLACE FROM THE NOB HILL ASSOCIATION FOR THE INSTALLATION OF DECORATIVE AND SECURITY LIGHTING AT HUNTINGTON PARK VALUED AT \$90,000.00

WHEREAS, The Nob Hill Association has a long history of funding improvements in Huntington Park including granite walls and the installation of brass handrails on the steps; and,

WHEREAS, The Association recently donated funds to the Art Commission for the restoration of the Fountain of the Tortoises; and,

WHEREAS, Additional lighting will improve the security in the park and will enhance the restored Fountain; and,

WHEREAS, The Nob Hill Association has generously offered to donate additional decorative and security lighting for Huntington Park; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors authorizes the General Manager of the Recreation and Park Department to accept and expend a gift in place from the Nob Hill Association for the installation of decorative and security lighting at Huntington Park valued at \$90,000.00

SUPERVISOR BROWN, BECERRIL, BIERMAN, NEWSOM BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 8/28/00



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 001558

Date Passed:

Resolution accepting and expending a gift in place from the Nob Hill Association for the installation of decorative and security lighting at Huntington Park valued at \$90,000.00.

September 25, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Leno, Newsom, Yaki Absent: 4 - Brown, Kaufman, Teng, Yee

File No. 001558

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 25, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

SEP 2 9 2000

Date Approved